07-26-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1594** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 101414304 To The Honorable Commissioner of Pate. ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Constar International, Inc.: 10 Name: Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation Internal Address: () Individual(s) (3) Association ( ) Limited Partnership () General Partnership Street Address: 11535 South Central Avenue (X) Corporation-State: Delaware City: Alsip () Other: State: Illinois ZIP: 60803 () Individual(s) citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) () Association: attached? () YES (X) NO () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: 3. Nature of Conveyance: () Merger (X) Corporation-State: Delaware (X) Assignment () Other: () Security Agreement () Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic () Other: representative designation is attached: () YES () NO Execution Date: June 20, 2000 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) 1,775,893 Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Camille M. Miller 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & (X) Enclosed NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1650 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 23-3050 State: Pennsylvania City: Philadelphia (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 19103-7301 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 28, 2000 Date Camille M. Miller Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks /25/2000 MTHAI1 00000162 1775893 **Box Assignments** Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0770

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Constar International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at One Central Plaza, 835 Georgia Avenue, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("CONSTAR") had adopted, used and was the owner of the mark **C and Design**, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,775,893, which issued on June 8, 1993.

WHEREAS, Crown Cork & Seal Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 11535 South Central Avenue, Alsip, Illinois 60803 ("CROWN CORK"), did acquire as of August 13, 1999 all right title and interest in and to the trademark registration for **C** and **Design**, and all assets relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, CONSTAR acknowledges that it did on August 13, 1999, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to CROWN CORK all right, title, and interest in and to the C and Design trademark registration, including any choses in action relating to the C and Design trademark registration claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the C and Design trademark registration occurring on or before August 13, 1999, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the C and Design trademark registration, and all assets relating to the mark and to the C and Design products.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of the C and Design registration Nunc Pro Tunc, be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0771

This Assignment is effective as of August 13, 1999, regardless of the date signed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to assign this Registration to said assignee, CROWN CORK.

CONSTAR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 day of June, 2000

Reta C. Saurtske

Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL (

RITA C. SAVITSKY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County Commission Expires Nev. 21, 2000

Title: VP

**CROWN CORK & SEAL** TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

RITA C. SAVITSKY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County Commission Expires Nov. 21, 2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 06/28/2000**